Effingham County Board of Commissioners

804 S LAUREL STREET
SPRINGFIELD, GA 31329

Phone: 912-754-

2159

Fax: 912-754-8413

VENDOR
Yancey Cat
1465 US 80 East
Pooler, GA 31322

Attn: Kristen Achtziger
kachtziger@eommgmt.com

DATE:
P.O. #

1/7/2024

20240107-270832-0:

State of Georgia Contract Details:

011723-CAT
SHIP TO

Effingham County Board of Commissioners

804 S.Laurel Street
Springfield, GA 31329
ATTN : Danielle Carver
912-754-2159

REQUISITIONER SHIP VIA F.O.B. SHIPPING TERMS
ECBOC
ITEM # DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 Caterpillar, Inc. Model: 140 JST Motor Graders With Rome Sloper 1] $212,741.00 $212,741.00
SUBTOTAL S 212,741.00
TAX RATE s -
OTHER COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TAX S -
ECBOC is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821 S&H S -
OTHER S -
TOTAL S 212,741.00

The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Q 9751-082124.

Yancey Caty- SIGN

Yancey Cat- PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE

AUTHORIZED BY - PRINT NAME

TITLE

DATE

AUTHORIZED BY - TITLE

AUTHORIZED DATE



mailto:kachtziger@eommgmt.com

YANCEY

Nov 20, 2024
EFFINGHAM COUNTY

601 N. LAUREL ST
SPRINGFIELD
Georgia

31329

RE: Quote 270832-01

Dear Sir,

Sourcewell CAT CONTRACT# 011723-CAT

SOURCEWELL ID # 18947

Yancey Bros. is happy to provide the attached quotation for equipment based on our discussion and your requirements. Please
review this carefully to ensure that all necessary items are accounted for. | am available should any questions arise.

Caterpillar, Inc. Model: 140 JST Motor Graders With Rome Sloper

STOCK NUMBER: EM2241250

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

140 15A MOTOR GRADER
TIRES,14.0R24 SOIL TRACTION MP
LANE 3 ORDER

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE742
CAB, PLUS (STANDARD GLASS)
MOUNTING, WARNING LIGHT
LIGHTS, SERVICE, INTERNAL
CIRCLE SAVER

NO HITCH

WEATHER, STANDARD

LINES, STANDARD W/O ACCUMULATOR
MOLDBOARD, 14' BASIC

MIRRORS, OUTSIDE MOUNTED
CAB, PLUS (INTERIOR)

GUARD GP, HITCH

STARTER, ELEC, EXTREME DUTY
GLOBAL ARRANGEMENT

LIGHTS, ARM, FOLD DOWN
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN

FAN, STANDARD, TND

ENGINE, TIER IV

SEAT BELT W/INDICATOR

DECALS, ENGLISH (U.S.)
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC
COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)
CONTROL,AUTO ARTICULATION-DEMO

SERIAL NUMBER: 0EB201367

YEAR: 2024

577-3021
515-5399
0P-9003

421-8926
464-6442
385-9554
361-3137
380-3070
521-3250
393-4882
353-3316
305-2927
349-3047
233-3295
397-7457
323-6970
395-3547
385-9294
536-9969
421-7810
542-4660
567-4685
394-1132
442-9940
380-6774
357-9151
469-8157
483-2354

SMU: 6.50

466,490
7,280

0

0

0

1,470
965

257

318

1,515
650
4,000
540

2,500

257

o O O O o
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DRAIN, GRAVITY, ENGINE OIL 324-5328
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD 540-2373
FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F) 0P-3978

CAMERA, REAR VISION 396-3921
HEADLIGHTS, FRONT, LOW, HALOGEN 308-9370
NO CAT GRADE ARO 585-3097
BASE + 3 (WM, WT-NOFLOAT,FL) 395-2008
STORAGE PROTECTION 0P-2918

140 CPM 646-7612

o O O o

855

8,680

Total Machine List Price $ 495,182.00
Sourcewell Contract 30% off List Price for 140 Motor Graders $ (148,554.60)
Price after Sourcewell Discount $ 346,627.40
Mandatory Service, Outbound Freight, Make Ready Expense $ 2,829.00
60 MO/ 7500 HR Premier Warranty with Additonal 2yr/2000hr Powertrain Warranty $ 21,338.00
Travel Time & Mileage For Warranty Repairs 60/7500 Included

Rome Sloper and Install Labor $ 60,521.00
Diamond Push Block Front 1300Lb Weight $ 3,835.00
Total Price after Add-Ons $ 435,150.40
Additional CAT Length Of Ownership 7+ Year Discount for Effingham County $ (30,000.00)
Yancey Bros Additional Multi Machine Discount for Effingham County $ (36,159.40)
Machine Price After Discounts $ 368,991.00
Less Trade in 2016 CAT 12 M3 SN: N9R00253 W/ 8050 hrs $ (61,250.00)
Less Trade in 2016 CAT 12 M3 SN: N9R00255 W/ 5346 hrs $ (95,000.00)
Transaction Price For new Machine Less Trade in $ 212,741.00

WARRANTY

5 Yr 7500 Premier Warranty with additional 2 Yr 2000 Powertrain Warranty Covered through 7yrs or

Extended Warranty:
OR 7500HRS.

Accepted by on

Signature

9500hrs. TRAVEL TIME AND MILEAGE COVERAGE FOR WARRANTY REPAIRS FOR 60 MONTHS

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time

we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Zach Tatum
Machine Sales Representative
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