PURCHASE ORDER

Effingham County Board of Commissioners 804 S LAUREL STREET DATE: 1/7/2024 SPRINGFIELD, GA 31329 P.O. # 20240107-270832-01 Phone: 912-754-2159 Fax: 912-754-8413 State of Georgia Contract Details: 011723-CAT **VENDOR SHIP TO Effingham County Board of Commissioners** Yancey Cat 1465 US 80 East 804 S.Laurel Street Pooler, GA 31322 Springfield, GA 31329 ATTN: Danielle Carver 912-754-2159 Attn: Kristen Achtziger kachtziger@eommgmt.com **REQUISITIONER SHIP VIA** F.O.B. **SHIPPING TERMS ECBOC** ITEM# **DESCRIPTION** QTY **UNIT PRICE** TOTAL Caterpillar, Inc. Model: 140 JST Motor Graders With Rome Sloper \$212,741.00 \$212,741.00 **SUBTOTAL** 212,741.00 \$ TAX RATE OTHER COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TAX ECBOC is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821 \$ S & H OTHER 212,741.00 **TOTAL** The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Q 9751-082124.

Yancey Caty- SIGN TITLE Yancey Cat- PRINT NAME DATE **AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED BY - TITLE AUTHORIZED BY - PRINT NAME AUTHORIZED DATE**



Nov 20, 2024

EFFINGHAM COUNTY

Sourcewell CAT CONTRACT# 011723-CAT SOURCEWELL ID # 18947

601 N. LAUREL ST SPRINGFIELD Georgia 31329

RE: Quote 270832-01

Dear Sir,

Yancey Bros. is happy to provide the attached quotation for equipment based on our discussion and your requirements. Please review this carefully to ensure that all necessary items are accounted for. I am available should any questions arise.

Caterpillar, Inc. Model: 140 JST Motor Graders With Rome Sloper

STOCK NUMBER: EM2241250	SERIAL NUMBER: 0EB201367	YEAR : 2024	SMU: 6.50
MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS			
140 15A MOTOR GRADER		577-3021	466,490
TIRES,14.0R24 SOIL TRACTION MP		515-5399	7,280
LANE 3 ORDER		0P-9003	0
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT		421-8926	0
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE742		464-6442	0
CAB, PLUS (STANDARD GLASS)		385-9554	1,470
MOUNTING, WARNING LIGHT		361-3137	965
LIGHTS, SERVICE, INTERNAL		380-3070	257
CIRCLE SAVER		521-3250	318
NO HITCH		393-4882	0
WEATHER, STANDARD		353-3316	0
LINES, STANDARD W/O ACCUMULAT	ror .	305-2927	0
MOLDBOARD, 14' BASIC		349-3047	1,515
MIRRORS, OUTSIDE MOUNTED		233-3295	650
CAB, PLUS (INTERIOR)		397-7457	4,000
GUARD GP, HITCH		323-6970	0
STARTER, ELEC, EXTREME DUTY		395-3547	540
GLOBAL ARRANGEMENT		385-9294	0
LIGHTS, ARM, FOLD DOWN		536-9969	2,500
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN		421-7810	0
FAN, STANDARD, TND		542-4660	0
ENGINE, TIER IV		567-4685	0
SEAT BELT W/INDICATOR		394-1132	257
DECALS, ENGLISH (U.S.)		442-9940	0
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE		380-6774	0
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC		357-9151	0
COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)		469-8157	0
CONTROL, AUTO ARTICULATION-DE	MO	483-2354	0

DRAIN, GRAVITY, ENGINE OIL	324-5328	0
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD	540-2373	0
FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)	0P-3978	0
CAMERA, REAR VISION	396-3921	0
HEADLIGHTS, FRONT, LOW, HALOGEN	308-9370	855
NO CAT GRADE ARO	585-3097	0
BASE + 3 (WM, WT-NOFLOAT,FL)	395-2008	8,680
STORAGE PROTECTION	0P-2918	0
140 CPM	646-7612	0

Total Machine List Price		
Sourcewell Contract 30% off List Price for 140 Motor Graders		
Price after Sourcewell Discount		
Mandatory Service, Outbound Freight, Make Ready Expense	\$ 2,829.00	
60 MO/ 7500 HR Premier Warranty with Additonal 2yr/2000hr Powertrain Warranty	\$ 21,338.00	
Travel Time & Mileage For Warranty Repairs 60/7500	Included	
Rome Sloper and Install Labor	\$ 60,521.00	
Diamond Push Block Front 1300Lb Weight	\$ 3,835.00	
Total Price after Add-Ons		
Additional CAT Length Of Ownership 7+ Year Discount for Effingham County	\$ (30,000.00)	
Yancey Bros Additional Multi Machine Discount for Effingham County		
Machine Price After Discounts		
Less Trade in 2016 CAT 12 M3 SN: N9R00253 W/ 8050 hrs	\$ (61,250.00)	
Less Trade in 2016 CAT 12 M3 SN: N9R00255 W/ 5346 hrs		
Transaction Price For new Machine Less Trade in		

WARRANTY

5 Yr 7500 Premier Warranty with additional 2 Yr 2000 Powertrain Warranty Covered through 7yrs or 9500hrs. TRAVEL TIME AND MILEAGE COVERAGE FOR WARRANTY REPAIRS FOR 60 MONTHS

OR 7500HRS.

Accepted by	on	
	Signature	

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Zach Tatum Machine Sales Representative